

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

21.10.2021

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks more time to effect service of notice upon the respondent by speed post, as directed earlier.

Post on 07.12.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the appellant.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep