

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kashinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

27.01.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel, appears for the appellant. Mr. S. Nepolean, learned PP, appears for the respondent.

Registry is directed to call for the records from the Court below and prepare paper books to enable hearing of this appeal.

Needful shall be done well before the next date of hearing so that advance copies can be furnished to both the learned counsel.

Post on 05.04.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep