

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

05.04.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner. Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Registry is directed to secure the Lower Court records as soon as possible and prepare the paper books to enable hearing of this appeal.

Post on 17.05.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep