

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

17.05.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.
Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Registry is directed to complete the preparation of the paper books by the next date of hearing and furnish the same to the learned counsel appearing in the matter as per due procedure.

Post on 11.07.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep