

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

11.07.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.
Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, appears for the respondent.

As this appeal pertains to the year 2021 and criminal appeals of earlier vintage, arising out of sentences of life imprisonment, are still pending consideration, this appeal shall be heard in due course of time as per its turn.

Post on 17.10.2022 tentatively.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep