

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

17.10.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

As this appeal pertains to the year 2021 and criminal appeals of earlier vintage are still pending consideration, it will have to await its turn.

Registry is directed to list the appeal for hearing tentatively on 27.02.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana