

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL.A. NO. 17 OF 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

... Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

27.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr S. Nepolean, learned G.A. for the State respondent.

[2] Since the pleadings are completed, both the counsel appearing for the parties have fixed a date for hearing.

[3] Therefore, post the matter on 19.04.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING

CHIEF

JUSTICE

Bidya