

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

11.12.2024

[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]

Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel appears for the appellant and
Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei,
learned Deputy G.A. appears for the respondent.

List the matter on 03.02.2025 for hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin