

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CrI. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

03.02.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel, appears for the appellant and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel, appears for the State of Manipur.

At request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this matter on 13.02.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep