

Sl. No. 30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, C.J.)

28.08.2025

Learned counsel Mr. Th. Jugindro for the appellant is present. Similarly, the learned senior GA Mr. S. Nepolean for the State of Manipur is also present.

Due to paucity of time, the matters could not be reached for hearing.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 24.09.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil