

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

24.09.2025

Owing to paucity of time, captioned matter is re-notified.

List on 17.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil