

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

17.10.2025

There is no representation for appellant but Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel and Government Advocate instructed by Ms. RK Emily, learned Deputy Government Advocate on record is before this court.

With the intention of giving opportunity to appellant and learned counsel for appellant, list on 05.12.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom