

Sl. No. 13.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril.A. No.17 of 2021

Ashin @ Kashin @ Kasinba.

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

09.12.2025

Matter mentioned at 'half past ten'

[1] Mr. TH. Jugindro, learned counsel for appellant submits that an additional paper book has to be prepared as documents such as order framing charges have not been included in the paper book which is now before this Court, on this ground appellant seeks time.

[2] Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate and senior advocate instructed by Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned Deputy Government Advocate for State respondents does not oppose the request.

[3] Afore-referred request acceded to.

[4] List on 18.03.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom